. State of California — The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION

НІ	ST	0	RI	C	R	ES	O	U	R	CE	2	I٨	W	F	N٦	OR	V
----	----	---	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	----	---	----	---	---	----	----	---

		V.	Ser	. No		249 _
HABS_	НА	ERL	_Oc	_SHL No.		NR Status 6
UTM:	A		********	-	C	
	₿	9 1985 - 14 5-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7			D	The Theory of the Control of the Con

						etaka muutaka maraka kalenga ya ka
	FICATION				-	***************************************
1.	Common name:					
2.	Historic name:	Box Factory				
3.	Street or rural address:	Old Coast Rd.	near Highway 1	North	Coast Area	
	City Davenport	, CA	Zip 95017	County	Santa Cruz	
4.	Parcel number:	05000101				
5.	Present Owner:	Orlando, o	E/10	Address:	BOX 104	
	City Davenport	CA Zip 9	15017 Ownership	s: Public	Private	Χ
6.	Present Use: Vacar	i t	Original use:	3ox Factory		

DESCRIPTION

Vernacular Barn

7b. Briefly describe the present physical appearance of the site or structure and describe any major alterations from its original condition:

The Box Factory is a basic California Coast Barn with an attached shed. The barn is rectangular in plan, with a gable roof. It has a central entry, which originally was a sliding door and has now been blocked with cement. It is flanked by two rectangular horizontal windows, one eight pane and one twelve pane. The barn and attached shed are both covered with board and batten, and have shingle roofs.



Estim	ated <u>192</u>	5 Fact	ual
Archi	rect <u>Unk</u>	nown-	
Build	e Link	- 110 WT)	and graph and the second s Complete and the second
	ox. prop e n age <u>258</u>		
	orox, acrea		
Date	s) of Apqie	discription	anemble)

	,
13.	Condition: Excellent Good Fair Deteriorated _X No longer in existence
14.	Alterations: Doors missing, openings closed, early shed addition to side
15.	Surroundings: (Check more than one if necessary) Open land Scattered billidings X Densely built-up
16.	Threats to site: None known Private development Zoning X Vandalism Public Works project Other:
17.	Is the structure: On its original site? X Moved? Unknown?
18,	Related features:
SIGN 19.	NFICANCE Briefly state historical and/or architectural importance (include dates, events, and persons associated with the site.)
	The agricultural business of Santa Cruz County became of national importance with the coming of the railroad and the ability to ship local produce across country. To accomplish this the vegetables had to be packed economically and securely. In this now vacant barn was a factory which manufactured the drums and boxes used in shipping produce. The site is significant as the location of an essential enterprise in the development of the county's agribusiness.
	As with other buildings in Davenport, the deteriorated condition of the building appears beyond preservation. Other examples of the coastal barn are in better condition.
	Locational sketch map (graw and label site and surrounding streets, roads, and prominent landmarks):
26.	Main theme of the historic resource: (If more than one is checked, number in order of importance.) Architecture 2 Arts & Leisure
24	Sources (List books, documents, surveys, personal interviews
21.	and their dates).
1	valking Tour of Davenport, 1985
:	
22.	Date form prepared April 1986 By (name) Ihe Firm of OrganizatioBONNIF L. BAMBURG Address: 247 N. Third Street City _San Jose, CA 9511&ip Phone: (408) 971-1421

Box Factory (Old Coast Road near Highway 1)

ADDENDUM—1994

PHYSICAL INSPECTION

Date: April 14, 1994

Result of Inspection: Structure is in advanced state of decay and is partially collapsed.

CONSULTANT'S PRELIMINARY RECOMMENDATIONS:

No change.

(Change of rating pending public hearing before the Historical Resources Commission with final approval by the Board of Supervisors).

